Revised GEMS Cash Consideration, in respect of the percentage of Shares held by Entitled
Shareholders, are as follows:

 Percentage of the total Shares held by

Entitled Shareholders (%) (1)

GEMS Shares Consideration 77.63 (2)

Revised GEMS Cash Consideration 22.37

Total 100.00

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of issued ordinary share capital of the Company of 2,638,100,380 Shares.

(2) Includes the 77.49% (2,044,145,469 Shares) held by DSS which has exercised the GEMS Shares

Election pursuant to the DSS Irrevocable Undertaking.

3. RESULTANT SHAREHOLDING OF GEMS FOLLOWING DISTRIBUTION COMPLETION

Pursuant to Section 10.9(i) of the Circular, the Company wishes to announce that, based on
the details as set out in paragraph 2 above and assuming that none of the Entitled Shareholders
holds any GEMS Shares prior to the Distribution, the resultant shareholding of GEMS following
Distribution Completion is as follows:

 Before the Distribution After the Distribution(1)

Shareholder of GEMS as at

the Record Date

Number of GEMS

Shares

%(2) Number of GEMS

Shares

%(2)

Company

3,676,460,615 62.50 411,192,353(3) 6.99

DSS

- - 3,259,905,293(4) 55.42

PT Radhika Jananta Raya

1,764,705,900 30.00 1,764,705,900 30.00

Other existing public

shareholders of GEMS

441,186,485 7.50 441,186,485 7.50

Entitled Shareholders(5) -

- 5,362,969 0.09

Total 5,882,353,000 100.00 5,882,353,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) Based on (i) the Distribution Ratio of 1.3936 GEMS Shares for each Share held as at the Record Date

(fractional entitlements (where applicable) to be disregarded) and the list of shareholders of the

Company as at the Record Date; and (ii) the results of the election under the Distribution as set out in

paragraph 2 of this Announcement.

(2) Based on the total number of GEMS Shares of 5,882,353,000 as at the Record Date.

(3) Comprises: (i) the aggregated resulting fractional entitlements of GEMS Shares arising from the

Distribution which are not (and will not be) distributed to Entitled Shareholders; and (ii) the GEMS